THE DATASHEET OF
IN5258B
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2007
December, 2023 − Rev. 5
1 Publication Order Number:

See detailed ordering and shipping information on page 3 of
this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
$Y = Logo
79C = Specific Device Code
2V4 = Specific Device Code
BZX79C2V4 − BZX79C18
2
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS Values are at TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted.
Device
Zener Voltage (Note 2) ZZ @ IZ (�) Leakage Current TC (mV/C) C (pF)
Min Max IZ (mA) Max IR (�A) VR (V) Min Max
VZ = 0,
f = 1 MHz
BZX79C2V4 2.2 2.6 5 100 100 1 −3.5 0 255
BZX79C2V7 2.5 2.9 5 100 75 1 −3.5 0 230
BZX79C3V3 3.1 3.5 5 95 25 1 −3.5 0 200
BZX79C3V6 3.4 3.8 5 90 15 1 −3.5 0 185
BZX79C3V9 3.7 4.1 5 90 10 1 −3.5 +0.3 175
BZX79C4V3 4.0 4.6 5 90 5 1 −3.5 +1.0 160
BZX79C4V7 4.4 5 5 80 3 2 −3.5 +0.2 130
BZX79C5V1 4.8 5.4 5 60 2 2 −2.7 +1.2 110
BZX79C5V6 5.2 6 5 40 1 2 −2 +2.5 95
BZX79C6V2 5.8 6.6 5 10 3 4 0.4 3.7 90
BZX79C6V8 6.4 7.2 5 15 2 4 1.2 4.5 85
BZX79C7V5 7.0 7.9 5 15 1 5 2.5 5.3 80
BZX79C8V2 7.7 8.7 5 15 0.7 5 3.2 6.2 75
BZX79C9V1 8.5 9.6 5 15 0.5 6 3.8 7 70
BZX79C10 9.4 10.6 5 20 0.2 7 4.5 8 70
BZX79C11 10.4 11.6 5 20 0.1 8 5.4 9 65
BZX79C12 11.4 12.7 5 25 0.1 8 6 10 65
BZX79C13 12.4 14.1 5 30 0.1 8 7 11 60
BZX79C15 13.8 15.6 5 30 0.05 10.5 9.2 13 55
BZX79C16 15.3 17.1 5 40 0.05 11.2 10.4 14 52
BZX79C18 16.8 19.1 5 45 0.05 12.6 12.9 16 47
VF Forward Voltage = 1.2 V Max. @ IF = 200 mA
Product parametric performance is indicated in the Electrical Characteristics for the listed test conditions, unless otherwise noted. Product
performance may not be indicated by the Electrical Characteristics if operated under different conditions.
2. Zener Voltage (VZ). The zener voltage is measured with the device junction in the thermal equilibrium at the lead temperature (TL)

BZX79C16 16
BZX79C18 18
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Package Shipping†
BZX79C10 Axial Lead 5000 / Bulk Bag
BZX79C10−T50A 5000 / Fan−Fold
BZX79C11 5000 / Bulk Bag
BZX79C11−T50A 5000 / Fan−Fold
BZX79C12 5000 / Bulk Bag
BZX79C12−T50A 5000 / Fan−Fold
BZX79C13−T50A 5000 / Fan−Fold
BZX79C15 5000 / Bulk Bag
BZX79C15−T50A 5000 / Fan−Fold
BZX79C15−T50R 5000 / Tape & Reel
BZX79C16−T50A 5000 / Fan−Fold
BZX79C18−T50A 5000 / Fan−Fold
BZX79C2V4 5000 / Bulk Bag
BZX79C2V4−T50A 5000 / Fan−Fold
BZX79C2V7 5000 / Bulk Bag
BZX79C2V7−T50A 5000 / Fan−Fold
BZX79C3V3 5000 / Bulk Bag
BZX79C3V3−T50A 5000 / Fan−Fold
BZX79C3V6 5000 / Bulk Bag
BZX79C3V6−T50A 5000 / Fan−Fold
BZX79C3V9 5000 / Bulk Bag
BZX79C3V9−T50A 5000 / Fan−Fold
BZX79C4V3 5000 / Bulk Bag
BZX79C4V3−T50A 5000 / Fan−Fold
BZX79C4V7 5000 / Bulk Bag
BZX79C4V7−T50A 5000 / Fan−Fold
BZX79C5V1 5000 / Bulk Bag
BZX79C5V1−T50A 5000 / Fan−Fold
BZX79C5V6 5000 / Bulk Bag
BZX79C5V6−T50A 5000 / Fan−Fold
BZX79C5V6TR 5000 / Tape & Reel
BZX79C2V4 − BZX79C18
4
ORDERING INFORMATION (continued)
Part Number Shipping†Package
BZX79C6V2 Axial Lead 5000 / Bulk Bag
BZX79C6V2−T50A 5000 / Fan−Fold
BZX79C6V2−T50R 5000 / Tape & Reel
BZX79C6V8 5000 / Bulk Bag
BZX79C6V8−T50A 5000 / Fan−Fold
BZX79C7V5−T50A 5000 / Fan−Fold
BZX79C8V2 5000 / Bulk Bag
BZX79C8V2−T50A 5000 / Fan−Fold
BZX79C9V1 5000 / Bulk Bag
BZX79C9V1−T50A 5000 / Fan−Fold
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
AXIAL LEAD